SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5404/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-11-2021 in RFA No. 3049/2018 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

KUNAL ATTRI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

For Respondent(s)

Date: 29-04-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Daya Krishan Sharma, AOR

Mr. Rohit Vats, Adv. Ms. Nisha Gaur, Adv. Mr. Shubham Rana, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners submit that notice is issued in the similar matters.

Two weeks' time is granted to enable learned counsel for the petitioners to place on record the said order.

List after two weeks.

(JATINDER KAUR)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)