SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No. 11250/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-11-2021 in RFA No. 3857/2017 24-11-2021 in RFA No. 3859/2017 24-11-2021 in RFA No. 3860/2017 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

BALJINDER SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.64624/2022-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.64623/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.64625/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)

Date: 20-05-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.K. Kapoor, Adv. Mr. Rajat Kapoor, Adv. Ms. Kheyali Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP (C) No.5404/2022.

(ARUSHI SUNEJA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(NIDHI BHARDWAJ)
BRANCH OFFICER