SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).11622/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-11-2021 in RFA No. 4584/2017 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

BACHITTAR SINGH DEATH THROUGH LRS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.91712/2022-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION) $\,$

Date: 18-07-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pankaj Kumar Mishra, AOR Mr. Ashutosh Bhardwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for substitution is allowed.

Issue notice.

Tag with Special Leave Petition (Civil) No.010746 - 010747 of 2022.

Cause-title shall be amended forthwith.

(NEHA GUPTA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)