SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No. 9343/2022

DEEPAK SHARMA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 108836/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date: 13-09-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Deepkaran Dalal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

IA No. 108836/2022

Application for condonation of delay in refiling is allowed.

Delay in refiling of 100 days is condoned.

(ARUSHI SUNEJA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER